M 5.22. WH RECORDAT PA	06-05-2000 101373228 101373228	
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type		
New New	Assignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Kange of Name	
Document ID#:	Merger Other	
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #: Frame #	(FOR USE ONLY BY 0.5. Government Agencies)	
Reel #: Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name Instinctive Technology, Inc.	Month Day Year	
Name		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) eRoom Technology, Inc.	If document to be recorded	
	is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domicited in the United	
Address (line 1) 725 Concord Avenue	States, an appointment of a	
	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 2)	be a separate document from	
Address (line 3) Cambridge MA	02138 Assignment)	
City State/C Domestic Representative Name and Addr		
Name	5 7 7	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Correspondent Name and Address I Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 248-7000	PATENT
Name Patent Administrator	
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP	
Address (line 2) High Street Tower	
Address (line 3) 125 High Street	
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110	L en O
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark it Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08/893,111 Image: Comparison of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) 09/116,558 Image: Comparison of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) 09/116,069 Image: Comparison of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed 🖾 Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge additional fees Authorization to charge additional fees	# 20-0531
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposi as indicated herein.	and correct and any
John V. Bianco (Reg. No. 36,748) Name of Person Signing Signature	5/11/00 Date

BIANCOJV742/2.986444

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231



COPY

1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INSTINCTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INSTINCTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "EROOM TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

1793-1847-1901°



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: DATE:

03-30-00

0350879

.

26**344**20 8100 001161226

۴.





270

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INSTINCTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Instinctive Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), does hereby certify pursuant to Section 242 of the GCL:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent dated March 30, 2000, in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) of the GCL, duly adopted a resolution setting forth and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders that the Corporation amend its Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to change its corporate name from "Instinctive Technology, Inc." to "eRoom Technology, Inc.", by deleting Article First in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is eRoom Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in lieu of a special meeting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the GCL.

WPT 0742/1 942707 1



IN WITNESS WHERE Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of March, 2000.

INSTINCTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

5 By:_____ Name: Jeffrey R Title: President HAY 25 2000 2100 MAIL ROOM R. Beir

HELD742/1.942707 1

PATENT **REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0803**

RECORDED: 05/22/2000